

Corporate announcement

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Vestergade 8-16

DK-8600 Silkeborg

Tel: +45 89 89 64 29

Fax: +45 89 89 19 99

www.jyskebank.dk

Email: jyskebank@jyskebank.dk

Business Reg. No.: DK17616617

20 March 2017

## Jyske Bank explores the possibilities of issuing subordinated Tier 2 capital in EUR

Jyske Bank has mandated BNP Paribas, Danske Bank, Goldman Sachs and LBBW to arrange a series of investor meetings across Europe to explore the possibilities of issuing subordinated Tier 2 capital in EUR. A 12NC7 EUR 300m bond issue will follow, subject to market conditions.

In October 2015 Jyske Bank announced an adaption of the capital structure to the long term targets of a capital ratio of 17.5% and a core equity ratio of 14%. During 2016 a subordinated Tier 2 bond in the amount of SEK 1bn, and AT1 capital corresponding to DKK 1.5bn were issued. The larger part of the capital adjustment process is expected to be completed by the end of 2017.

Yours faithfully, Jyske Bank

Contact person: Merete Poller Novak, Director, Head of Debt IR & Capital Markets Funding, on tel. +45 89 89 25 26.